

Land Acquisition Case No. 06 of 1999 (CIS No. 06 of 1999)

Order No. 19 Dated 02.06.2022.

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint and S/r & A/D upon added O.P. No.2 and requisite in the mean time as per order dated 15.03.2022.

Ld. Advocate for the referring claimant files hazira and is present.

Ld. G.P. files hazira.

It is seen that no requisite and no amended plaint filed till date.

Ld. Advocate for the referring claimant submits that there is no need to file amended plaint on the grounds that only the referring claimant is entitled as per order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and as his mother has already expired and submits that he will file necessary requisite in this behalf.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the referring claimant and the case is adjourned.

To **04.08.2022** for filing requisite.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/- K.K.Agarwal

L.A. Judge, 4th Addl. Special L.A. Judge.

&

A.D.J, 5th Court, Alipore.

Sd/- K.K.Agarwal

L.A. Judge, 4th Addl. Special L.A. Judge.

&

A.D.J, 5th Court, Alipore.
(WB01429)